

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Project
Stanford Street to Meridian Street
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 10, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Project No. C8-0059

Addenda: 1 (9/26/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 2, 2019

	Company Name	Project Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	\$358,590.00
1	S & H CivilWorks	\$316,966.00
2	Roadway Engineering & Contracting Inc.	\$319,537.00
3	L.C. Paving & Sealing, Inc.	\$329,843.50
4	Leonida Builders, Inc.	\$353,615.00
5	Hillcrest Contracting, Inc.	\$361,655.00
6	D.M. Contracting, Inc.	\$390,753.00
7	Onyx Paving Company Inc.	\$396,000.00
8	Hardy & Harper, Inc	\$400,288.00
9	EBS General Engineering, Inc.	\$412,809.00
10	Calpromax Engineering, Inc.	\$416,723.00
11	Epsilon Engineering	\$475,746.00
12	Granite Construction Company	\$581,185.00
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<i>\$396,260.04</i>

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Project
Stanford Street to Meridian Street
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 10, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (9/26/2019)

Project No. C8-0059

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 2, 2019

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		S & H CivilWorks ¹ Colton, CA 92324	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
6	510530	MINOR CONCRETE (WALL) [REMOVE AND REPLACE BLOCK WALL]	LF	45	100.00	4,500.00	150.00	6,750.00
7	037000	PRIVATE DRAIN THROUGH CURB (CRS 310)	EA	11	200.00	2,200.00	1,500.00	16,500.00
8	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B)	CY	5	100.00	500.00	2,500.00	12,500.00
9	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	3,255	15.00	48,825.00	14.00	45,570.00
10	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
12	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	2,920	30.00	87,600.00	18.00	52,560.00
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	4,997	15.00	74,955.00	8.00	39,976.00
14	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE CM)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
15	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [CRS 200 AND CRS 201]	LF	220	60.00	13,200.00	60.00	13,200.00
16	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	15	250.00	3,750.00	300.00	4,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Project
Stanford Street to Meridian Street
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 10, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (9/26/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 2, 2019

Project No. C8-0059

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		S & H CivilWorks ¹ Colton, CA 92324	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
17	038000	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD SPLIT RAIL FENCE	LF	240	50.00	12,000.00	25.00	6,000.00
18	038001	REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAINLINK FENCE	LF	45	30.00	1,350.00	50.00	2,250.00
19	038002	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD PICKET FENCES	LF	40	20.00	800.00	50.00	2,000.00
20	038003	REMOVE AND REPLACE WROUGHT IRON FENCE	LF	105	40.00	4,200.00	100.00	10,500.00
21	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	13	100.00	1,300.00	300.00	3,900.00
22	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	13	150.00	1,950.00	300.00	3,900.00
23	839774	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	12	250.00	3,000.00	100.00	1,200.00
24	018301	GUARD RAILING (BARRICADE) (CRS 810)	LF	12	80.00	960.00	180.00	2,160.00
25	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25				358,590.00		316,966.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Project
Stanford Street to Meridian Street
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 10, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (9/26/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 2, 2019

Project No. C8-0059

					2		3	
					Roadway Engineering & Contracting Inc. Fontana, CA 92337		L.C. Paving & Sealing, Inc. Escondido, CA 92029	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	510530	MINOR CONCRETE (WALL) [REMOVE AND REPLACE BLOCK WALL]	LF	45	400.00	18,000.00	75.00	3,375.00
7	037000	PRIVATE DRAIN THROUGH CURB (CRS 310)	EA	11	150.00	1,650.00	60.00	660.00
8	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B)	CY	5	400.00	2,000.00	450.00	2,250.00
9	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	3,255	9.00	29,295.00	13.50	43,942.50
10	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	4,200.00	8,400.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	4,200.00	8,400.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
12	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	2,920	15.00	43,800.00	30.00	87,600.00
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	4,997	6.00	29,982.00	10.00	49,970.00
14	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE CM)	EA	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
15	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [CRS 200 AND CRS 201]	LF	220	45.00	9,900.00	42.00	9,240.00
16	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	15	300.00	4,500.00	300.00	4,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Project
Stanford Street to Meridian Street
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 10, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (9/26/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 2, 2019

Project No. C8-0059

					2		3	
					Roadway Engineering & Contracting Inc. Fontana, CA 92337		L.C. Paving & Sealing, Inc. Escondido, CA 92029	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
17	038000	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD SPLIT RAIL FENCE	LF	240	35.00	8,400.00	20.00	4,800.00
18	038001	REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAINLINK FENCE	LF	45	35.00	1,575.00	50.00	2,250.00
19	038002	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD PICKET FENCES	LF	40	45.00	1,800.00	50.00	2,000.00
20	038003	REMOVE AND REPLACE WROUGHT IRON FENCE	LF	105	55.00	5,775.00	60.00	6,300.00
21	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	13	46.00	598.00	250.00	3,250.00
22	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	13	374.00	4,862.00	150.00	1,950.00
23	839774	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	12	150.00	1,800.00	38.00	456.00
24	018301	GUARD RAILING (BARRICADE) (CRS 810)	LF	12	300.00	3,600.00	150.00	1,800.00
25	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25				319,537.00		329,843.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Project
Stanford Street to Meridian Street
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 10, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (9/26/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 2, 2019

Project No. C8-0059

					4		5	
					Leonida Builders, Inc. Santa Clarita, CA 91387		Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	22,700.00	22,700.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	82,000.00	82,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
6	510530	MINOR CONCRETE (WALL) [REMOVE AND REPLACE BLOCK WALL]	LF	45	150.00	6,750.00	360.00	16,200.00
7	037000	PRIVATE DRAIN THROUGH CURB (CRS 310)	EA	11	300.00	3,300.00	1,370.00	15,070.00
8	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B)	CY	5	300.00	1,500.00	860.00	4,300.00
9	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	3,255	12.00	39,060.00	10.00	32,550.00
10	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	8,000.00	16,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
12	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	2,920	16.00	46,720.00	18.00	52,560.00
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	4,997	10.00	49,970.00	7.00	34,979.00
14	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE CM)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,630.00	1,630.00
15	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [CRS 200 AND CRS 201]	LF	220	40.00	8,800.00	38.00	8,360.00
16	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	15	300.00	4,500.00	440.00	6,600.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Project
Stanford Street to Meridian Street
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 10, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (9/26/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 2, 2019

Project No. C8-0059

					4		5	
					Leonida Builders, Inc. Santa Clarita, CA 91387		Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
17	038000	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD SPLIT RAIL FENCE	LF	240	60.00	14,400.00	29.00	6,960.00
18	038001	REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAINLINK FENCE	LF	45	75.00	3,375.00	48.00	2,160.00
19	038002	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD PICKET FENCES	LF	40	85.00	3,400.00	65.00	2,600.00
20	038003	REMOVE AND REPLACE WROUGHT IRON FENCE	LF	105	110.00	11,550.00	38.00	3,990.00
21	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	13	150.00	1,950.00	42.00	546.00
22	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	13	300.00	3,900.00	340.00	4,420.00
23	839774	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	12	20.00	240.00	280.00	3,360.00
24	018301	GUARD RAILING (BARRICADE) (CRS 810)	LF	12	100.00	1,200.00	260.00	3,120.00
25	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25				353,615.00		361,655.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Project
Stanford Street to Meridian Street
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 10, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (9/26/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 2, 2019

Project No. C8-0059

					6		7	
					D.M. Contracting, Inc. Colton, CA 92324		Onyx Paving Company Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,662.00	6,662.00	27,901.05	27,901.05
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	49,892.00	49,892.00	37,000.00	37,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,400.00	3,400.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
6	510530	MINOR CONCRETE (WALL) [REMOVE AND REPLACE BLOCK WALL]	LF	45	180.00	8,100.00	300.00	13,500.00
7	037000	PRIVATE DRAIN THROUGH CURB (CRS 310)	EA	11	1,000.00	11,000.00	1,000.00	11,000.00
8	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B)	CY	5	1,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
9	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	3,255	14.00	45,570.00	11.75	38,246.25
10	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	5,200.00	10,400.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	4,500.00	9,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
12	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	2,920	26.00	75,920.00	18.81	54,925.20
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	4,997	12.00	59,964.00	7.50	37,477.50
14	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE CM)	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
15	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [CRS 200 AND CRS 201]	LF	220	65.00	14,300.00	60.00	13,200.00
16	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	15	400.00	6,000.00	400.00	6,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Project
Stanford Street to Meridian Street
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 10, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (9/26/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 2, 2019

Project No. C8-0059

					6		7	
					D.M. Contracting, Inc. Colton, CA 92324		Onyx Paving Company Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
17	038000	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD SPLIT RAIL FENCE	LF	240	36.00	8,640.00	100.00	24,000.00
18	038001	REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAINLINK FENCE	LF	45	30.00	1,350.00	60.00	2,700.00
19	038002	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD PICKET FENCES	LF	40	42.00	1,680.00	100.00	4,000.00
20	038003	REMOVE AND REPLACE WROUGHT IRON FENCE	LF	105	45.00	4,725.00	200.00	21,000.00
21	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	13	500.00	6,500.00	50.00	650.00
22	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	13	650.00	8,450.00	400.00	5,200.00
23	839774	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	12	200.00	2,400.00	200.00	2,400.00
24	018301	GUARD RAILING (BARRICADE) (CRS 810)	LF	12	500.00	6,000.00	400.00	4,800.00
25	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25				390,753.00		396,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Project
Stanford Street to Meridian Street
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 10, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (9/26/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 2, 2019

Project No. C8-0059

					8 Hardy & Harper, Inc Lake Forest, CA 92630		9 EBS General Engineering, Inc. Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,427.00	3,427.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,250.00	18,250.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	95,060.00	95,060.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	18,581.00	18,581.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
6	510530	MINOR CONCRETE (WALL) [REMOVE AND REPLACE BLOCK WALL]	LF	45	848.00	38,160.00	255.00	11,475.00
7	037000	PRIVATE DRAIN THROUGH CURB (CRS 310)	EA	11	530.00	5,830.00	336.00	3,696.00
8	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B)	CY	5	1,100.00	5,500.00	1,350.00	6,750.00
9	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	3,255	13.00	42,315.00	9.00	29,295.00
10	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	4,940.00	9,880.00	5,883.00	11,766.00
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	5,100.00	10,200.00	5,883.00	11,766.00
12	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	2,920	29.00	84,680.00	18.00	52,560.00
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	4,997	8.00	39,976.00	10.00	49,970.00
14	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE CM)	EA	1	5,575.00	5,575.00	5,883.00	5,883.00
15	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [CRS 200 AND CRS 201]	LF	220	55.00	12,100.00	74.00	16,280.00
16	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	15	450.00	6,750.00	200.00	3,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Project
Stanford Street to Meridian Street
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 10, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (9/26/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 2, 2019

Project No. C8-0059

					8		9	
					Hardy & Harper, Inc Lake Forest, CA 92630		EBS General Engineering, Inc. Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
17	038000	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD SPLIT RAIL FENCE	LF	240	85.00	20,400.00	81.36	19,526.40
18	038001	REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAINLINK FENCE	LF	45	53.00	2,385.00	96.05	4,322.25
19	038002	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD PICKET FENCES	LF	40	80.00	3,200.00	101.70	4,068.00
20	038003	REMOVE AND REPLACE WROUGHT IRON FENCE	LF	105	106.00	11,130.00	84.75	8,898.75
21	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	13	239.00	3,107.00	45.00	585.00
22	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	13	239.00	3,107.00	367.00	4,771.00
23	839774	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	12	95.00	1,140.00	200.00	2,400.00
24	018301	GUARD RAILING (BARRICADE) (CRS 810)	LF	12	106.00	1,272.00	463.30	5,559.60
25	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25				400,288.00		412,809.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Project
Stanford Street to Meridian Street
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 10, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (9/26/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 2, 2019

Project No. C8-0059

					10 Calpromax Engineering, Inc. Tustin, CA 92780		11 Epsilon Engineering Moreno Valley, CA 92557	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	600.00	600.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	900.00	900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	76,000.00	76,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	600.00	600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	510530	MINOR CONCRETE (WALL) [REMOVE AND REPLACE BLOCK WALL]	LF	45	860.00	38,700.00	245.00	11,025.00
7	037000	PRIVATE DRAIN THROUGH CURB (CRS 310)	EA	11	1,150.00	12,650.00	620.00	6,820.00
8	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B)	CY	5	690.00	3,450.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
9	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	3,255	15.00	48,825.00	25.00	81,375.00
10	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	4,600.00	9,200.00	11,100.00	22,200.00
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	4,600.00	9,200.00	11,800.00	23,600.00
12	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	2,920	21.00	61,320.00	25.00	73,000.00
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	4,997	11.00	54,967.00	18.00	89,946.00
14	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE CM)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
15	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [CRS 200 AND CRS 201]	LF	220	58.00	12,760.00	47.00	10,340.00
16	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	15	260.00	3,900.00	293.00	4,395.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Project
Stanford Street to Meridian Street
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 10, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (9/26/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 2, 2019

Project No. C8-0059

					10		11	
					Calpromax Engineering, Inc. Tustin, CA 92780		Epsilon Engineering Moreno Valley, CA 92557	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
17	038000	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD SPLIT RAIL FENCE	LF	240	24.00	5,760.00	28.00	6,720.00
18	038001	REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAINLINK FENCE	LF	45	56.00	2,520.00	63.00	2,835.00
19	038002	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD PICKET FENCES	LF	40	49.00	1,960.00	56.00	2,240.00
20	038003	REMOVE AND REPLACE WROUGHT IRON FENCE	LF	105	79.00	8,295.00	90.00	9,450.00
21	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	13	46.00	598.00	700.00	9,100.00
22	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	13	374.00	4,862.00	700.00	9,100.00
23	839774	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	12	288.00	3,456.00	200.00	2,400.00
24	018301	GUARD RAILING (BARRICADE) (CRS 810)	LF	12	600.00	7,200.00	600.00	7,200.00
25	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25				416,723.00		475,746.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Project
Stanford Street to Meridian Street
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 10, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (9/26/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 2, 2019

Project No. C8-0059

					12 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00		
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00		
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	9,615.00	9,615.00		
6	510530	MINOR CONCRETE (WALL) [REMOVE AND REPLACE BLOCK WALL]	LF	45	600.00	27,000.00		
7	037000	PRIVATE DRAIN THROUGH CURB (CRS 310)	EA	11	300.00	3,300.00		
8	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B)	CY	5	745.00	3,725.00		
9	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	3,255	29.00	94,395.00		
10	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	7,000.00	14,000.00		
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	5,500.00	11,000.00		
12	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	2,920	56.00	163,520.00		
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	4,997	15.00	74,955.00		
14	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CASE CM)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		
15	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [CRS 200 AND CRS 201]	LF	220	150.00	33,000.00		
16	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	15	1,200.00	18,000.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Project
Stanford Street to Meridian Street
Community of East Hemet**

Advertised: September 10, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (9/26/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 2, 2019

Project No. C8-0059

					12 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
17	038000	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD SPLIT RAIL FENCE	LF	240	60.00	14,400.00		
18	038001	REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAINLINK FENCE	LF	45	65.00	2,925.00		
19	038002	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD PICKET FENCES	LF	40	75.00	3,000.00		
20	038003	REMOVE AND REPLACE WROUGHT IRON FENCE	LF	105	60.00	6,300.00		
21	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	13	100.00	1,300.00		
22	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	13	450.00	5,850.00		
23	839774	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	12	125.00	1,500.00		
24	018301	GUARD RAILING (BARRICADE) (CRS 810)	LF	12	450.00	5,400.00		
25	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	35,000.00	35,000.00		
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25				581,185.00		

Subcontractors

**Project: Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk Project
Stanford Street to Meridian Street
Community of East Hemet**

Project No.: C8-0059

Apparent Low Bidder: S & H CivilWorks

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
None Listed	